#### MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY

# Historic District Commission SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

### Thursday, April 11, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. in the Assembly Chambers

- 1. Call to Order:
- 2. Roll Call:
- 3. Proof of Notice:
- 4. Communications:
  - A. Statement of Contact
  - B. Correspondence
  - C. Hear Citizens Present: *PLEASE COME TO THE FRONT OF THE CHAMBERS AND STATE YOUR NAME BEFORE ADDRESSING THE COMMISSION*
  - D. Permitting Official's Report
- 5. <u>First Reading of Permit for Development Application No. 2024011: Katia Aryeh, Lot 8A Block 22, Request to Construct a Small Building and Tall Screen Walls</u>
- 6. Adjournment:





### **MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY**

GATEWAY TO THE KLONDIKE P.O. BOX 415, SKAGWAY, ALASKA 99840 (PHONE) (907) 983-2297 (FAX) (907) 983-2151 www.skagway.org

# SPECIAL HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION MEETING PROOF OF NOTICE OF AGENDA

I certify that notice of the Special Historic District Commission Meeting dated April 11, 2024, was given in the following manner:

- Notice of Special Meeting posted to website on April 11, 2024
- Agenda emailed to the Commission and Public on April 11, 2024.
- Agenda posted to website on April 11, 2024.
- Agenda posted at Municipal Offices and the Post Office on April 11, 2024

Dated this Wednesday, April 4, 2024.

Kathy Carr

Deputy Borough Clerk

(SEAL)

